[image: image1.jpg]LAPS & RAPS




Developing a Methodological Framework for Developing Local and Regional Plans for Social Inclusion

	 
	DIREZIONE ATTIVITA' PRODUTTIVE, SVILUPPO ECONOMICO E POLITICHE COMUNITARIE
  

	
	Peer Review Workshop - LISBON - LAPs & RAPs

	
	DATE: 15 - 17  November 2006
	 
	 
	 

	
	NAME - FAMILY NAME
	ORGANISATION
	EMAIL

	1
	Suzi Kvas
	JAVNI ZAVOD SOCIO
	SLOVENIA
	suzi.kvas@siol.com

	2
	Tanja Lamut
	JAVNI ZAVOD SOCIO
	SLOVENIA
	tanjalamut@gmail.com 

	3
	Tea  Smonker
	CHAMBER FOT SOCIAL AFFAIRS
	SLOVENIA
	tea.smonker@soczbor-sl.si

	4
	Zdenka Zupanc Zrinski
	JAVNI ZAVOD SOCIO
	SLOVENIA
	zdenka.zrinski@siol.com 

	5
	Željko Cigler
	MUNICIPALITY OF CELJE
	SLOVENIA
	zeljko.cigler@celje.si

	6
	Alessandra Caretta
	FONDAZIONE G. BRODOLINI
	ITALY
	caretta@fondazionebrodolini.it

	7
	Giulia Zacchia
	FONDAZIONE G. BRODOLINI
	ITALY
	giulia.zacchia@libero.it

	8
	Haroon  Saad
	QEC ERAN
	BELGIUM
	info@qec.skynet.be

	9
	Jitka Zukalova
	MOLSA
	CZECH REPUBLIC
	jitka.zukalova@mpsv.cz

	10
	Radek Suda
	MOLSA
	CZECH REPUBLIC
	radek.suda@mpsv.cz

	11
	Monika Zbozinkova
	CIVIC ADVICE CENTRE FOR FAMILY OF THE REGION OLOMOUC
	CZECH REPUBLIC
	monika.zbozinkova@kpss-ok.cz

	12
	Ilona Sniegonova
	SILESIAN DIACONY 
	CZECH REPUBLIC
	i.sniegonova@slezskadiakonie.cz

	13
	Michele Testolina
	CITY OF VENICE
	ITALY
	europw@comune.venezia.it

	14
	Paola Scarpa
	CITY OF VENICE
	ITALY
	europw@comune.venezia.it

	15
	Gianfranco Bonesso
	CITY OF VENICE
	ITALY
	gianfranco.bonesso@comune.venezia.it

	16
	Roberta Rebesani
	CITY OF VENICE
	ITALY
	relazioni.internazionali@comune.venezia.it

	17
	Mara Vittori
	CITY OF VENICE
	ITALY
	relazioni.internazionali@comune.venezia.it

	18
	Francesco Valerio
	CITY OF CROTONE
	ITALY
	vaeriofrancesco@comune.crotone.it

	19
	Marina D'onofrio
	CITY OF CROTONE
	ITALY
	mardo2560@yahoo.it

	20
	Lucia Luzzolini
	AGORÀ KROTON COOPERATIVA SOCIALE ONLUS
	ITALY
	Iuzzolini72@yahoo.it

	21
	Domenica Cerrelli
	PROVINCIA DI CROTONE
	ITALY
	d.cerrelli@provincia.crotone.it

	22
	Giuseppe Panebianco
	CITY OF ROME
	ITALY
	panebianco.urban@tiscali.it

	23
	Angelo Leone
	CITY OF ROME
	ITALY
	leone.angelo@genie.it  

	24
	Federico Bardanzellu
	CITY OF ROME
	ITALY
	f.bardanzellu@comune.roma.it

	25
	Donatella Ragnoli
	CITY OF ROME
	ITALY
	panebianco.urban@tiscali.it

	26
	Alda Coccia
	CITY OF ROME
	ITALY
	alda.c@tiscali.it

	27
	Cristina Palencia Lopez
	FECMES
	SPAIN
	fecmesto@fecmes.es

	28
	Juan Gualda Navas 
	FECMES
	SPAIN
	fecmesto@fecmes.es

	29
	Jesus Valenca Sanchez
	FECMES
	SPAIN
	fecmesto@fecmes.es

	30
	Miriam Fima Dominguez
	FECMES
	SPAIN
	fecmesto@fecmes.es

	31
	Liz Mackie
	 
	EXPERT
	 

	32
	Jeffrey Lennon
	 
	EXPERT
	 

	33
	Jorge Manuel Do Nascimento Botelho
	INSTITUTO DA SEGURANÇA SOCIAL
	PORTUGAL
	Jorge.M.Botelho@seg-social.pt

	34
	Maria Filomena  Texeira Rosa
	EDUCATIONAL REGIONAL CENTER OF ALGARVE - MINISTERY OF THE EDUCATION
	PORTUGAL
	Filomena.rosa@drealg.min-edu.pt

	35
	Paula Maria Matins Marujo
	IEFP – INSTITUT FOR EMPLOYMENT AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
	PORTUGAL
	paula.marujo@iefp.pt

	36
	Rosalina Da Conceicao Filipe Venancio
	COMISSÃO DE COORDENAÇÃO E DESENVOLVIMENTO REGIONAL DO ALGARVE
	PORTUGAL
	rvenancio@ccdr-alg.pt    

	37
	Celia Maria  Vargas Martins
	INSTITUTO DA SEGURANÇA SOCIAL
	PORTUGAL
	Celia.M.Martins@seg-social.pt

	38
	Maria Efigenia  Jesus
	ADMINISTRAÇÃO REGIONAL DE SAÚDE DO ALGARVE
	PORTUGAL
	efigenia.jesus@arsalgarve.min-saude.pt

	39
	Catarina Reis Oliveira
	ACIME (HIGH COMMISSARIAT FOR IMMIGRATIN AND ETHNIC MINORITIES
	PORTUGAL
	catarina.oliveira@acime.gov.pt

	40
	Alda Maria P. Teixeira Gonçalves
	INSTITUTO DA SEGURANÇA SOCIAL
	PORTUGAL
	alda.m.goncalves@seg-social.pt

	41
	Gisela Matos
	INSTITUTO DA SEGURANÇA SOCIAL
	PORTUGAL
	gisela.m.matos@seg-social.pt

	42
	Alexandra Maria de Ornelas Amorim
	INSTITUTO DA SEGURANÇA SOCIAL
	PORTUGAL
	Alexandra.M.Amorim@seg-social.pt

	43
	Ana Cristina Linhares
	INSTITUTO DA SEGURANÇA SOCIAL
	PORTUGAL
	ana.c.linhares@seg-social.pt

	44
	Cristina Rodrigues
	INSTITUTO DA SEGURANÇA SOCIAL
	PORTUGAL
	Cristina.g.rogrigues@seg-social.pt

	45
	Alexandre Rosa
	INSTITUTO DE EMPREGO E FORMAÇÃO PROFISSIONAL
	PORTUGAL
	 

	46
	Cristina Fangueiro
	INSTITUTO DA SEGURANÇA SOCIAL
	PORTUGAL
	cristina.fangueiro@seg-social.pt

	47
	Maria João Quedas
	INSTITUTO DA SEGURANÇA SOCIAL
	PORTUGAL
	m.joao.quedas@seg-social.pt

	48
	Rui Marques
	INSTITUTO DE EMPREGO E FORMAÇÃO PROFISSIONAL.
	PORTUGAL
	 

	49
	Edmundo Martinho
	INSTITUTO DA SEGURANÇA SOCIAL
	PORTUGAL
	Edmundo.martinho@seg-social.pt

	50
	Carlos Andrade
	DEPARTAMENTO DE ESTUDOS ESTATÍSTICA E PLANEAMENTO DO MTSS
	PORTUGAL
	 

	51
	Rita Fernandes
	DEPARTAMENTO DE ESTUDOS ESTATÍSTICA E PLANEAMENTO DO MTSS
	PORTUGAL
	 








[image: image2.jpg]* %

* g X

* %




This project is financed by the European Commission through the Community Action Programme

to Combat Social Exclusion 2002-2006, Transnational Exchange Programme


[image: image1.jpg][image: image2.jpg]